
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0027 Name: LS/FM - Library Management System

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:12/11/2014 City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:1/20/2015 1/20/2015

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager to execute a Second Amendment to
Contract No. 30976 with Innovative Interfaces Incorporated, to provide continued Library Management
System services and staff training in the amount of  $513,342, plus a 15 percent contingency in the
amount of $77,001 for a total amount not to exceed $590,343  for a period of three years, with the
option to renew for two additional one-year periods at $189,411 for year four and $198,882 for year
five, at the discretion of the City Manager.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Library Services, Technology and Innovation

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 012015-R-11sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-15-0005.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council1/20/2015 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

