OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O ©W 0O N o O b~ WwON =

N NN NN D NN DD D NN = ek e e i et edh e
0 N o g b~ WD 2 O O 00O N AW .

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976

30976

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 15, 2017 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
January 20, 2015, by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a California
corporation (“Consultant” or “Innovative”), with a place of business at 5850 Shellmound
Way, Emeryville, California 94608, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City” or “Library”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with the establishment and maintenance of an automated library
system; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
30976 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term an additional one (1) year period, and increase the compensation by
$166,580; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term an additional three (3) years, and increase the compensation by
$590,343; and ]

| WHEREAS, the Parties desire to afhénd the Agreement to extend the term
an additional one (1) year period and increase the compensation by $189,411;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: »

1. Section 13.09 of Agreement No. 30976 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“13.09  The initial term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

December 18, 2008, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 17, 2013. The
1

ARW:bg A13-02212
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P031\00823799.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

S O O N o O AW N -

[ N 2 T\ TR A T A% TN %o TR %o TR (N YO N T3 G G G G S U (e G G Y
o N OO O b~ WON O W 0N O DRWN -

First Amendment to this Agreement shall commence at midnight on December 18,
2013 and shall terminate at 11:59 on December 17, 2014. The Second Amendment
to this Agreement shall commence at midnight on December 18, 2014 and shall
terminate at 11:59 on December 17,2017. The Third Amendment to this Agreement
shall commence at midnight on December 18, 2017 and shall terminate at 11:59 on
December 17, 2018, unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or
unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. Exhibit “B-2” attached to the Second Amendment to Agreement No.
30976 is hereby updated in accordance with Exhibit “B-3”, attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

3. All services and references to “Content Pro” in Agreement No. 30976
are hereby cancelled and deleted.

4. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 30976 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"
i
I
1
1
i
7
1
i
"
"
7
7

ARW:bg A13-02212
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P031100823799.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

338 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O 0O N o 0o A WD -

[\ TR Lo TR ' TR \o T o T \ %o TR 2o TR ) TN N Y5 O G G G Gt G G G Gy
0 N o o1 AW N -~ O O 0O N OO o0 hA W N =

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

%&/ (o , 2017

D{ C v \Du(— b , 2017

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a

California co%
B%

Name__ »ewe/ld | Sclael
Title :

C¥o
By n/\\’Qﬁp\X (QW
Name/ P lasd] Niewwaa i
Tite. SV P

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

co rpora}tk;ﬁ) WW
By

‘ City Manager

“C i.ty”

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 is approved as to form on

(> /L/o , 2017.

ARW:bg A13-02212

/

L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D016\P031100823799.docx

CHARLES PA, City Attgrney
/
By % %

Deputy




EXHIBIT “B-3”




e -

W Innovative | ot
Emeryville CA 94608
United States of America

December 4, 2017
QUOTATION
LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA)
Site Code: LBPL
DESCRIPTION TOTAL (USD)
Sierra Annual Renewal,
1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019 $108,204.24

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA) AND
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INC.

Notes:
1. The prices quoted may be subject to change where new software has been purchased or

changes have been made to existing software.
2. Taxesare notincluded in the quoted price but, if applicable, may be charged by Innovative
at the point of invoicing.

For any guestions or general queries, please contact
Rachel Pekar, Renewals Account Manager

rachel.pekar@iii.com | (973) 619-5208

www.iil.com




eeo .
World

Winnovative | L
Emeryville CA 94608
United States of America

October 13, 2017

QUOTATION

LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA)

Site Code: LBPL

DESCRIPTION TOTAL (USD)

LC Auth. Subscription,
1 April 2018 - 31 March 2019 $6,870.19

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA) AND
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INC. ’

Notes:
1. The prices quoted may be subject to change where new software has been purchased or
changes have been made to existing software.
2. Taxes are not included in the quoted price but, if applicable, may be charged by Innovative
at the point of invoicing,

For any questions or general queries, please contact
Rachel Pekar, Renewals Account Manager

rachel.pekar@iii.com | (973) 619-5208

wwwi.iii.com




ooo .
LINnovative | e,
Emeryville CA 94608
United States of America

October 13, 2017
QUOTATION
LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA)
Site Code: LBPL
DESCRIPTION TOTAL (USD)
Encore Subscription,
1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019 $20,663.45

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL BETWEEN LONG BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY (CA) AND
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES INC.

Notes:
1. The prices quoted may be subject to change where new software has been purchased or

changes have been made to existing software.
2. Taxes are not included in the quoted price but, if applicable, may be charged by Innovative
at the point of invoicing.

For any questions or general queries, please contact
Rachel Pekar, Renewals Account Manager
rachel.pekar@iii.com | (973) 619-5208

www iil.com




