OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach., CA 90802-4664

o O 00 N O O A W NN -

N N RN N D D D NN N - 4 b ek e e e e s
0 N O O A WN 2O © 00N s W -

i)

FOURTH AMENDMENT Td AGBEEMENTNG! 30976

30976

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 30, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on January 20,
2015, by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a California corporation
(“Consultant” or “Innovative”), with a place of business at 5850 Shellmound Way,
Emeryville, California 94608, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City” or “Library”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with the establishment and maintenance of an automated library
system; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
30976 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term an additional one (1) year period, and increase the compensation by
$166,580; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term an additional three (3) years, and increase the compensation by
$590,343; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term an additional one (1) year period and increase the compensation by
$189,411; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to add additional
software and increase the compensation by $2,600;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Exhibit “B-2” attached to the Second Amendment to Agreement No.
1

ARW:bg A13-02212
00889720.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O 0o N O O b~ W N =

N N D DD NN D D DN - a4 g e el ek ek ek ek ek
0o ~N OO O A W N =, O W N AN~

30976 Exhibit “B-3” to the Third Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 are hereby updated

in accordance with Exhibit “B-4”", attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 30976 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

/’Vla7 2o , 2018

JkeaC H 2018

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

l)J(w\l. ;§ , 2018

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a
California corporatio

By | Frz et :
Name "D onltf T Sclocd
Title CF0

By m\@,w,\w

Name_ttilary New san
Title sV? (cotonnitn. Suecnds

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

City Manager

“City”

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 is approved as to form on

Ouds 12 , 2018.
0

ARW:bg A13-02212
00889720.docx

CHA?ES/P:?KIN, City Attorney
\ vy

/1)

By (- //%'//

\ ~ Deputy




EXHIBIT “B-4"
Scope of Work




Innovative Interfaces, Inc.
5850 Shelimound Way
Emeryville CA 94608

Bill To

Meghan Weeks

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 90822-1097
United States

Licenses

Staff User
Licenses

License - Term

iInNnovative

Date
Quote #

Payment Terms

Overall Contract Term (Months)
Contract Start Date

Contract End Date
Sales Rep

Site Code

Expires

Ship To

Meghan Weeks

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 20822-1097
United States

License. A separate staff user license
is required for each concurrent
connection made from a staff client to
the Sierra ILS server, including via
alternative staff interfaces including
Decision Center & Mobile Worklists.

2 | License for additional Staff User
License. A separate staff user license
is required for each concurrent
connection made from a staff client to
the Sierra ILS server, including via
alternative staff interfaces including
Decision Center & Mobile Worklists.

Pricing Exhibit

5/22/2018
ESTING7274

Net 30
12

Dennis Carter
Ibpt
5/31/2018

Currency
US Dollar

0.00

0.00

Total Fees

US$800.00




innovative

Pricing Exhibit

Date 5/23/2018
Quote # ESTINC7281
Innovative Interfaces, Inc.
5850 Shelimound Way Payment Terms Net 30
Emeryville CA 94608 Overall Contract Term (Months) 12
Contract Start Date
Contract End Date
Sales Rep Dennis Carter
Site Code Ibpl
Expires 5/31/2018
Bill To Ship To
Meghan Weeks Meghan Weeks

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 90822-1097
United States

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 90822-1097
United States

Currency
US Dollar

party systems using SIP2 protocol,
including but not limited to self-check,
automated sorters, and more. Each
device or workstation requires a
separate license.

License - Term 2 | License for additional SIP2 interface. 0.00 0.00
Enables library to integrate with 3rd
party systems using SIP2 protocol,
including but not limited to self-check,
automated sorters, and more. Each
device or workstation requires a
separate license.

SiP2 Interface

Total Fees US$1,800.00




