OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach, CA 90802-4664

O O oo N OO o0 A W N =

0o N oo o~ W N - O W N 0w NN =

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976
30976

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 30, 2019 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
January 20, 2015, by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a California
corporation (“Consultant” or “Innovative”), with a place of business at 5850 Shellmound
Way, Emeryville, California 94608, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City” or “Library”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with the establishment and maintenance of an automated library
system; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
30976 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term an additional one (1) year period, and increase the compensation by
$166,580; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term an additional three (3) years, and increase the compensation by
$590,343; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term an additional one (1) year period and increase the compensation by
$189,411; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to add additional software and increase the compensat‘ion by $2,600; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period, add $198,882 to the extension, attach a revised payment schedule, and update the

name of the software system;

ARW:bg A13-02212
00975934.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Atiorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o © 0o N o g b~ W N -

[0 IR .o IR A TR o TR o SRR A TR 0 T A N 1 T A S e
0o N O o1 A W N - O O 0o N o o hs~A 0N =

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 13.09 of Agreement No. 30976 is hereby amended to read as
follows:

“13.09 The initial term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight
on December 18, 2008, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 17, 2013. The first
extension to this Agreement shall commence at midnight on December 18, 2013 and shall
terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 17, 2014. The second extension to this Agreement
shall commence at midnight on December 18, 2014 and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on
December 17, 2017. The third extension to this Agreement shall commence at midnight
on December 18, 2017 and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 17, 2018. The
fourth extension to this Agreement shall commence at midnight on December 18, 2018
and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on December 17, 2019, unless sooner terminated as
provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”

2. Exhibit “B-4” attached to the Fourth Amendment to Agreement No.
30976 is hereby updated in accordance with Exhibit “B-5”, attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference.

3. All instances of “Millennium” in Agreement No. 30976 are hereby
revised to be “Sierra.”

| 4, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 30976 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
1
1
1
1
1
1

ARW:bg A13-02212
00875934.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O O oo N o o b~ W N -

N N N D NN D NN NN D R A a e e e e s S
0o N o oA WN s, O W o0 N Ok W N =

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a
California corporation

/’

K€D Lo , 2019 By—~C5
Name é:(( GA\A\,&
Title \/iD tera

2019 By sﬁé e My

Tom M . Name_ 4 2 Ty NEWAAR

Om Modica Title SE€p 0 dire Fhésipsn T
Assisian; City Manager

EXE U iE( PURSUANT Consultant

TO “ECTION 301 OF .
THE CITY CHARTER Sgp:f)ract)ign LONG BEACH, a municipal

/5 ,2019 - By /

“City”
This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 is approved as to form on

Magh 1 ,2019.

City Manager

CHA ES PARKIN, City Attorney

By/

—
Deputy

ARW:bg A13-02212
00975934.docx




EXHIBIT “B-5”




Innovative Interfases Incorporated
1900 Powell 5t
Buite 400
Emeryvilla CA 94803
United States

BiliTo

Bieghan Waeks

Long Beach Public Library
501 Pasific Avenue

tong Beash CA B0822-1067
United States

Supscription

LC Authority
Databasz
Sarvice

| S@F User
i Lisenses

Advanced
Keyaord
Pd’ex Pethod

{ Unlimited
Dats Lizense

ATPAC
Reports

Flerrs ERM

innavative
novwledgs

Hase

Z32.50 Client

/ Client

Brozdeast !

Server

Unlirnited
Web OFAC
user licenses

31P2 Interface

Authority
Control Cption

Secoping

Reszquence
attachead
records by
lacation

Synchronizz
béfngraphic

License - Ter..,

Lizcense - Ter...

Lizense - Ter..

License - Ter..,

Lizense - Ter...

i
|
License - Ter..

Lizense - Ter...
License - Ter...

Lizense - Ter...

License - Ter...

Lizense - Ter...
§
i License - Ter...

Lizense - Ter..,

License - Ter...

License - Ter...

License - Ter...

Page 1 of 4

Guats #

Tarma

PO ¥

Sits Code

Contract start Date
Contract End Dats

Ship To

Meghan Wesaks

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Lorg Beach CA 80822-1087
United S1ates

=

| Advanced Keyword Index Metnod |

[ =3

Sierra Subscrigtion Annual Rerewal

LC Auth, Subscripton Annial Renews! /

Licensz Tor additional Staff User License

Additional Review Fizs can be usad with Creats
Lists and related products io support saving lists
of records for reporting or woskilow purposes,
Sold in sats of up to 40 review files for 623K
records, this product supports saving ef up to 20
additional seasch strategies in Create Lisis,

Untimited Data Lizense ;

Sierra ERM with Innovative Knowledgs Base -
Subscription

23250 Ciznt/ Client Broadsast / Server

Unfimited Wab CPAC wser licenses

Additional S5IPZ Licensas

Autharity Control Option

Scoping

Resequence attached rerords by location :

Synchronze bibliographic iocations

Renewal Quote

SO-NCEIES

fbol
45502019

212024

112,61

Currency

445

0.0
Do

Rexl

040

A

0400

0.60

022

o
0.40

050

US Gollar

0.00
S

0.c0
0.0o
0.0z

(s
REY




Renewal Quote

foco

Page Zof4

Quots # SO-NC23649
innovative Interfaces Incorpaorated
1800 Powell St.
Suite 400
Emeryville CA 84608
United States

i i g = 4 1 E ;
locations | i i | [
H i i i |
" . - : . . ! " P
Automatio { License - Ter.. ¢ | Automatic Authoritizs Froczssing ; | 0.00 | 000
Authorities i : ! i
Procassing E
!
Jers | Lizense - Ter... 11 Sigra Extended Approval Fizn Suoseription ‘ 000
Extended ! : )
Approval Plan ‘ : !
- Lrs - - P Ty T . b : i
WWebPAC Pre | License -Ter... 1] WebPAL Pro i 0.0G i
i I »
Qffine | License - Ter... ¢ | Offiina Cireulation : ; 000 {
Circulation | i | ! |
i ; | !
Catzloging | License - Ter... 1| Catalegng : 0oo 000
File Trensfer | License - Ter... Y Fie Transfer Software 0.00 :
Software ‘ ; ;
i ! i
; - . ! ~ :
aeLs  Ucense-Ter. 1| OCLL Interactve Via the Network 0.0 0031
intersciive Wiz | | |
the Network i |
! ; :
H 1 !
Web CRAL | License - Ter... $ . Web OPAC Menus (Langiages) 0oo D.CD |
Menus i :
iLanguages) | 3
RSS gLicense-Ter.“ 1| RES FeedBuilder 0.00 033 |
FeedBuilder | t i
! 1 :
by Record | Licanse - Ter.. t | Wty Record Feeds D.0o 0.00
Feeds ; ; ;
Comrmunty License - Ter.. i | Community Reviews : 000! 0001
Reviews , ; :
. i
Spell Check License - Ter... ¢ Spell Chack
|
D
Web Acoess License - Ter... ¢ | Web Accass Management 0.00
Managsment !
1
JOPAC Expart | License - Ter... f | OPAC Export D.Co
i
Circslation Lizense - Ter... 1 | Clrzulation D.C3
!
Siema  License - Ter., Y | Sierra Inventory Contred Subseription i 0.00 i
frventory ; i
Control ! : !
Circ Motices Lizense - Ter., t 1 Cinz Noficzs vis E-Mail Cption 043 0.000
via E-Mad ; :
Ogptien ‘ ‘ ! | :
: i i i
" r - . - . i ! - -
License -Tar.. | 4 | Sierra Additional Self Check Statione | i 000 0.00
! H !
: !
| |
Sama Lizense - Ter... 1| Sierra Homebourd Patron £ Remote Patran i 0.03 |
Homebound | Subscription ! i
Patron ¥ i | !
Remotz :
=] i i
Patron ! i
. - [t N . e iyt i ~ o |
: 3 License - Ter... ¢ | Sierra Frozting Coilections Subscription : 0.co 0.0
Floatin I : i
Collections |
‘ i z
Heald ltem License - Ter... Y tem Delivery Q.00 0.00
Celivary | |
; i
{ !
: | i




L

QV@ Renewal Quote

Page 3 of 4

Quots & SO-MCRI64T
innevative Interfaces Incorporated
1000 Powsl 5t
Swire 400
Emeryvilie CA BIEI5
United States
Sz On | Licanse - Ter.. | 1 | Sierra Online Patren Registraton | C 009 0,65
Patron : i ! § i
Registration | ‘ ; ! : :
: | i H
g;&-a Lisense - Ter. . ¢ Sierra Program Registration Subseriztion | | | 0.0
iy i ;
jteeeg)] ; ; :
Registration | i ! !
‘ j i :
hoquisitions | License - Ter.., % ¢ Acquistions | o .
! . i : ;
‘License -Ter., | 3. Sierra EDIS EDIFACT Crdlering & Inveizing : i 050, 0.03
: ! Subserptien : ; |
| | : |
P, H i
: ‘ ‘ |
: License - Ter.. i, Electronic Serials lnvolcing ' 000
Lizense -Ter.. | t | Sierra Quick Click Ordering Sutscription i 003 0.00
! i i i !
inveniory License - Ter.. | 4 | [nventory Express [Web Servics) ! 0o 0.0
Express (VWsb : ‘ !
Senvice) ! i
Serials Lizense - Ter... 1 Berals : ifosl
: i { ; ! !
Elgeironic Lizense - Ter., | i | Electronic zla'ming of szrial ssues i 0.0% 0.25
claiming of ' ; : |
serial issues ] i ! ‘
e A . ! 2 ; : .
SISAC License - Ter... | i | BISAC Chackin : 050 | Q.0
Checkin i : ! '
! ‘ | ! ;
. . ; . . . . : ' i T
Communiy Lizense - Ter.. 1} Community Inforration Datatase option i i 0.00! 0.00
‘rformation ! ; ; |
Database ‘ : ; ( !
ardion : | '
! ; ;
Elzetronic icense - Ter.. | 1 | Electromic claiming of serial ssues . ; 0.00 0.00
claiming of :
seraiissues i
: i
Ecomrrerce | License - Ter.. i | Ecommerce : i 040 0.00
: | i )
Ressarch Pro | License - Tar.. % | Research Pro : ! 040 0.03
Pathfrder Pro | License - Ter... i Pathiinder Pro 0.00 0.20
‘WebBridgs Lizense - Ter... 3 | WebBridge LR {Link Resolver) 0&s 0.
LR {Link i
Fesniver)
RFID) item Lizense - Ter., i | RED [iem Sans APt ; ‘ 0¢o
Status AP ; ;
Classic Fines | License - Ter. . 4 | Classic Fines Payment AL atows third-party i 0G0
Fayment Wen i softaare to ga‘ﬁ {and waive) P:apm: manclal ! |
Servze AP / | obligations by by means ¢f Yeb Services : !
: | conection 1o the Millennium systermn. .
! Applications using Fines Payment Wzt Services j
request data threugh XML over HTTF or SOAP :
and the service retirns data as an | | |
YW formatted stream of text Reguires 330, i !
] i :
¢ st April 2018 - 31st March 2020 : : !
| | | | |
§ : ¢
; i
! } i ! i
! { ! |
{ ! | ‘
! |
i
i | -




Renewal Quote

Page 4 of 4

Quole & TO-INCEIE40Q

Innovative Interfaces Incorporated
1900 Powell 5t

Suite 400

Emeryviliz CA 84608

United 3tates

L:oensg for additional 3{F2 interface. Enables
library to integrate with 3rd party systems using
S1F2 prodecol, including but not fimited to : :
z»a’f -sheck, autornaled sorters, and more Ezch ! !
} e
i e

31P2 Interfzze | License -Ter..

oF worksta

ZUITES A SEPETE i

s

SIP2 Interfzce | License - Ter., 5 | Linenze for additional SIFZ interase. Enables | Doo 0.00
; | library to intzgrate wth 3rd party syst =ms using :

;’o!F"” sreAoeol, Includmgbn. not imites

d sorters, ang more Each

n raguires 3 separat i

28]

Staff User License - Ter... Licznss for additional Staff Wser Licznes. & 309.09888807 &00.00
Lizenses ! »_-mrat- staff uzer license is required for & -ar“ :
! QUTEM oo - :
to t?ie Siema
staff interfaces inciudi
Kobile Worklists,

ng via alb‘—‘natw
m Center &

ha

Staff User | License - Ter... License fur additional Stz User Licensa. A 0.o0 0.00
Lizenses : saparatz staff user [icense is reguired for zach !

: connection made from a staff client i i
mrz LS server, in ng via alternative : .
"facv‘-s incfuding Decision Center & ! !
Mobile Worklists,

1827247

| Lizense - Ter... 1 | Encore Subsaription Annual Renaval

I

2 ‘ 1st July 2072 - 31st Masch 2020

§ Pro-Rated in order to align with Siema
|

Total 1J5%430,080.82

THIS MEORRATION 15 CONTIDENTIAL BETWEEM TRE FARTY (DENTIFED AS Bl TO ABOLNE AND INONATWE 1TERFALES
Nelear

4, The orees cJ:i:-: redy b stlee 0 Change Whers naw ZOaare has Desn pUTRassd o Changes have b2en made to exXzing solwar
L. Taxes &= fud-d mne guias price T appieable, may be charpad by Innosasve 1A% pEnL ot iming.




