OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

C W 00 N O o b~ W DN -

N N N D D NN DNMDM N A A4 A A a A a A
0 ~N O oD W N A2 O ©W 00 N O O~ 0N -

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976

30976

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 18, 2019 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
January 20, 2015, by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a California
corporation (“Consultant” or “Innovative”), with a place of business at 1900 Powell Street,
Suite 400, Emeryville, California 94608, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City” or “Library”).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with the establishment and maintenance of an automated library
system; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
30976 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term one (1) additional one-year period and increase the compen_satioﬁ by
$166,580; and | . |

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term one (1) additional three-year period and increase the compensation by
$590,343; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term one additional one-year period and increase the compensation by
$189,411; and _ :

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to add additional software and increase the compensation by $2,600; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term one (1) additional one-year period, add $198,882 to the extension, attach

a revised payment schedule, and update the name of the software system; and
1

ARW:bg A13-02212 (01-28-2020)
01093623.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© o N o o0 A WO N -

N N N N D D D N N a2 A a @A 4a 4a A 4a «a @«
0o ~N O o A W N A O W O N o o Bk W N -~ O

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $4,500 for the cloud backup
subscription;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Exhibit “B-5" attached to the Fifth Amendment to Agreement No.
30976 is hereby updated in accordance with Exhibit “B-6", attached hereto and
incorporated by this reference. ,

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 30976 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

I
i
m
m
i
m
i
i
m
i
i
i
i
i
i
mn
i
m

ARW:bg A13-02212 (01-28-2020)
01093623.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O W o0 N O oA 0 N -

N RN N N D N D DN A& A A A aa a a o a0
0 ~N O O R W N s, O O 00N OO bW N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a
California corporation

V3 2020 ey A0y Quno

Nameé—"H; L ally{” New mAN
Title_ St Vit PREG PEAT

Loty 3l 2020 By M L
~ [ Name  Agalo~ Teitcll
Title VP %{KWM

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

M |2~ 2020 BMM )Ahw

EXECUTED PURSUANT City Manager
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY EHARTER

This Sixth Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 is approved as to form on

2-7 om0

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

U Deputy

By

ARW:bg A13-02212 (01-28-2020)
01093623.docx




EXHIBIT “B-6”



o G

T

Innovalive Interfaces Incorporaled
1900 Powell St.

Suite 400

Emeryville CA 94608

United Stales

Bill To

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 90822-1097
United States

g S ey

Cloud Backup for  License - Term
Sierra *

Wi Innovative

Date
Quote #

Payment Terms

Overall Contract Term (Months)
Contract Start Date

Contract End Date

Sales Rep
Site Code
Explres

Ship To

Long Beach Public Library
101 Pacific Avenue

Long Beach CA 90822-1097
United States

RSIEI gl\.‘ll:;;’"g“;!:}.{-“;';‘ .

1 | Cloud backup subscription provides a
completely innovative-managed
remote backup service for on premise
Sierra systems, securely transmitling
all changed data nightly (from all
covered servers at the library) over the
library's Internet connection o
innovative's US based, SAS
70/SSAE-16 certified, cloud storage
partner. Once the service is
operational, no further local backups
are required, no library staff time is
required for backup or restoration, and
there is no need to purchase backup

' media or provide for offsile

: lransportation and storage of backup

| media. :

Pricing Exhibit

7/10/2019
ESTINC10229

Nel 30
12

Tom McNamara

Ibpl
212912020

/ﬁf(";‘“ i"l"(‘.(:;‘

Total Fees

Currency
US Dollar

4,500.00 |

|
i
!
|
|
|
|
}

|
1]
i
|
|
i
|
i

BT

Pl

4,

.,'\,‘

500.00

US$4,500.00




