
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Z 18

Z 12

G¢
0) 

ag 13
U> o

I— S 14z a

W m U

15

Ow0m
16VJ" 

aNi ° c

LLr

o 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 30976

30976
THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 30976 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 11, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May

19, 2020, by and between INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a California corporation

Consultant" or " Innovative"), with a place of business at 1900 Powell Street, Suite 400, 

Emeryville, California 94608, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

City" or "Library"). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with the establishment and maintenance of an automated library

system; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

30976 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year period and increase the compensation by

166,580; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term one ( 1) additional three-year period and increase the compensation by

590,343; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term one additional one-year period and increase the compensation by

1 $ 189,411; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement

to add additional software and increase the compensation by $ 2, 600; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year period, add $ 198, 882 to the extension, attach

a revised payment schedule, and update the name of the software system; and

1
ARW:bg A13- 02212
01227262. DOCX



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

00
z a:

g
12

O rnto

Q p N
T o

13
a mCo

1
W  06

4

aQ00 15

0WOM
16V aì ° c

E0

0U- 0It 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement

to add $ 4,500 for the cloud backup subscription; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Seventh Amendment to the

Agreement to extend the term to December 17, 2020, add force majeure language, amend

the annual compensation, and attach a revised price list; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one ( 1) additional one year

period and add $ 162,366 to the extension; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 13. 09 of Agreement No. 30976 is hereby amended to read as

follows: 

1113. 09 The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

December 18, 2008, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on December 17, 2021, unless

sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 30976 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

ARW:bg A13- 02212
01227262.DOCX

M



1

2

3

4

7

8

9

10, 

12

13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

2021

4A, 0 k/ ' eA 6
2021

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a munjcjpa, 
oorporation

By
City Manager

Cityll

This Eighth Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 Is approved as tD form onA

1 M--, 
2021, 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

W

Mo
12Z

E0
ZI

0
X v0 Z (0MI

6- 13
0
4 2 SO

0

ZS0 0< 
14

WWM

M
15

0 LUU- U) 0 coo
W 16

U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

cA- Akk C., 2021

2021

ARW:bgA13-02212
01227262. DOCX

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC, a

California corporation

B

Na -- j EW OA, 4%AJrn L41 -L-A
Title— SV)? Lk99-Ave- 11 S-ece' v( C- IE- S

By
Na

Title V f; E,x e Lj h,ve vocelk

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By -, ®. 

EXEM 'FEb" 90ANT
city" TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER
This Eighth Amendment to Agreement No. 30976 is approved as to form on

2021, 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

M
Deputy

M


