
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0278 Name: LS - Contract w/Innovative Interfaces for continued
Library Management System services

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:2/24/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2022 3/15/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to
amend Contract No. 30976 with Innovative Interfaces Inc., of Emeryville, CA, for providing continued
Library Management System services, to increase the annual contract amount by $175,445, with a 15
percent contingency in the amount of $26,317, for a total annual amount not to exceed $201,762, and
extend the term of the contract to March 31, 2023.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Library Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 031522-C-9sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council3/15/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

